

Unit 125/100 Plenty Road, Preston VIC, 3072, Australia ABN: 58 355 764 586

18 November 2021 SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd. Dear Sir/Madam,

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION



This letter authorises SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd. to label the product(s) listed below, with the RCM compliance mark as shown above and supplier number N5586 /ERAC Registration No. E425, subject to the following conditions:

- a. The units supplied are identical to those held by and described in the compliance folder held by ICAL & TRADING CO.
- b. ICAL & TRADING CO assumes no responsibility in the retail supply, servicing or repair of the listed product.
- c. Any modification to the listed product(s) voids this authorisation.
- d. This authorisation pertains only to the product(s) listed.
- e. This authorisation is valid until 18 November 2026 or the standard shown on the declaration of compliance is rescinded whichever is the sooner.
- f. SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd. takes responsibility and agrees to meet all costs in any action relating from a breach of the conditions of this authorisation.
- g. SolaX Power Network Technology (Zhejiang) Co., Ltd. agrees to supply to ICAL & TRADING CO the names and addresses of all Australian importers if required by the relevant Australian authority.
- h. ICAL & TRADING CO agrees to provide at no cost an agent's letter directly to the importers of this product when requested to do so.

Product

Trade Name

Model Number

Pocket WiFi V3.0

SolaX Power

Pocket WiFi V3.0 Pocket WiFi V3.0-P, Pocket WiFi V3.0-E

The labelling and supply of the product with a RCM compliance label including the identifier N5586 is agreement with the above conditions.

Qingyan Zhu (NAME OF THE AUTHORIZED PERSON) Owner (POSITION IN COMPANY)